03-11-1999

SHEET

MRD 2-25-99 100980	074		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached or	iginal documents or copy	hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Lake Lau	Name:	EG&G, Inc.	/25/ /25/
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address:	45 William Street	1c5
	City:	Wellesley	
	State:	Massachusetts	
	Zip:	02481	
	Additional name(s) &	es ■No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. ■ Assignment			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	application is: February 2	25, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02451-1018	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
3/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000091 09258003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Erik Fako Name of person signing Signature	is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true 225199 Date	copy of the original
	ncluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:	3
		,	-

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Lake Lau, residing at 625 Wrede Way, West Covina, California 91791, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to EG&G, Inc, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 45 William Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

BALLAST CIRCUIT FOR HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE LAMPS

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I he	ereto set my hand and seal at	COVINA, California
this 18 day of Feb.	, 1999.	V
	La	ake Lau
State of California	}	
County of	{}	
known to me to be the person whacknowledged that he executed the contained.	nose name is subscribed to the	
[Notary's	Notary Po	
seal here]	My comn	nission expires:

EGG-139J

State of California			
.	l sc		
County of LOS Angele	≤		
, =====)		
on February 18,1999, before me,	Ch Stra A. Wilbur, Notary Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")		
personally appeared Lake	Loui.		
bersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	personally known to me		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor		
	evidence		
CRISTINA A. WILBUR	to be the manage Wbeen name W. ia/W		
Commission # 1188421	to be the person whose name is is/a subscribed to the within instrument and		
Notary Public - California	acknowledged to me that he/sxe/thex/execute		
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2002	the same in his/her/their authorized		
Any Continues and Law, Labor	capacity() and that by his/her/the		
	signature on the instrument the person of o		
	the entity upon behalf of which the person		
	acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Mustulen		
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public		
	PTIONAL		
	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document		
and could prevent fraudulent removal a	and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:	nent of tatent		
03.01 41 50	,		
Document Date: 02-18-1999	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name: Lake Low	RIGHT THUMBPRIN		
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	·		
Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:			
Signer Is Representing:			
signor to representing:			
olgilor la Hapracaming.			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached orig	inal documents or copy	thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Lake Lau	Name:	EG&G, Inc.	02			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address:	45 William Street	r — ,			
	City:	Wellesley				
	State:	Massachusetts				
	Zip:	02481				
	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? □Y	'es ■No			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
4. ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other						
Execution date: February 18, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the ap	pplication is: February	25, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa	atent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Waltham, MA 02451-1018	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be	3.41): \$40.00 charged to deposit accou	int .			
	8. Deposit account nur	nber: 09-0002				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Erik Fako Name of person signing Signature	<u> </u>	$\frac{225 99}{\text{Date}}$				
Attorney Docket No: EGG-139J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

RECORDED: 02/25/1999